ple, if you have a property line that is two hundred feet 
(200') long next to a street, and you will have a two-way drive­
way somewhere along that property line, the forty-two foot 
(42') driveway is subtracted from the two hundred feet (200') 
leaving one hundred fifty-eight feet (158') that will be your 
buffer yard. The drawing below shows another example of how 
the buffer yard might look with two driveways. 

f. Utility easements in a buffer yard do not prohibit the planting 
of shrubs in the area of the easement for an underground utili­